Rev 12/18/07          SP6125 Evaluation Manual          Copyright 2007 Exar Corporation
 1
SP6125EB  SCHEMATIC
R3
10k
High=Of f
L1, IHLP-2525CZ
8.2uH, 68mOhm, 4A

Qg
                             Table 3- SP6125EB Suggested Components and Vendor Lists
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model                   Temperature Range                          Package Type
SP6125EB ..….........................− 40°C to +125°C...................SP6125 Evaluation Board
SP6125EK1............................. − 40°C to +125°C.......................................6-pin TSOT-6
Line Ref. Qty. Manuf. Manuf. Layout Component Vendor
No. Des. Part Number Size Phone Number
1 PCB 1 Sipex 146-6613-01 1.175"x1.934" SP6125EB 408-934-7500
2 U1 1 Sipex SP6125EK1 TSOT-6 Non-synchronous Buck Controller 408-934-7500
3 Q1 1 FAIRCHILD FDS4685 SO8 PFET, 40V, 35mOhm 402-563-6866
4 DS 1 On Semi MBRA340T3 SMA Schotkky, 40V, 3A 602-244-6600
5 L1 1 Vishay IHLP2525CZ 6.86x6.47mm 8.2uH Coil 7.5A 68mOhm 914-347-2474
6 D1 1 MCC 1N4148WX SOD323 Fast Switching Diode 500mW 818-701-4933
7 C1, C2 2 MURATA GRM32ER71H475K 1210 4.7 uF Ceramic X5R 50V 770-436-1300
8 C4, C5 2 MURATA GRM31CR61C226M 1206 22uF Ceramic X5R 16V 770-436-1300
9 C6 1 MURATA GRM18ER61E104K 0603 0.1uF Ceramic X5R 25V 770-436-1300
10 CZ 1 MURATA GRM18ER61H470K 0603 47pF Ceramic C0G 50V 770-436-1300
11 CVIN Not Populated
12 R1 1 VISHAY/DALE CRCW0603300K 0603 300K 402-563-6866
13 R2 1 VISHAY/DALE CRCW060366K5 0603 66.5K 402-563-6866
14 RZ, Rs 2 VISHAY/DALE CRCW06032K0 0603 2.0K 402-563-6866
15 R3 Not Populated
16 RVIN 1 VISHAY/DALE CRCW06030000Z0 0603 0 Ohm 402-563-6866
17 R 1 VISHAY/DALE CRCW060310K0 0603 10.0K 402-563-6866
18
VIN, VOUT, GND,
GND, SHDN 5 Vector Electronic K24C/M .042 Dia Test Point Post 800-344-4539